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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4564
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2003
CURTAILMENT OF FUNDS UNDER RURAL DEVELOPMENT SCHEMES
RAGHUVANSH PRASAD SINGH

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have allocated/released funds under the Rural Development Scheme to States during 2002-2003; and

(b) if so, the details of the funds curtailed during the said period, State-wise and Scheme-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI ANNASAHEB M. K. PATIL)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) State-wise details of the funds curtailed under the major Schemes of the Ministry of Rural development during the year 2002-2003
are given in the Statement at Annexure.

Annexure

Statement referred in Reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 4564 due for Answer on 22.4.2003

Funds Curtailed under IAY, SGRY-I, SGRY-II, SGSY and ARWSP during the year 2002-2003

       (Rs. In lakh)

SL.No. State Name IAY SGRY-I SGRY-II SGSY ARWSP

1  ANDHRA PRADESH                     0.00           0           0       0.00       0.00
2  ARUNACHAL PRADESH                  0.00      162.62         0.1      49.04    1327.00
3  ASSAM                           2836.32     1340.37      1789.1     499.98    3154.50
4  BIHAR                          13057.94      5429.3     4170.79    3806.66    3703.00
5  CHHATTISGARH                      36.20           0           0       0.00       0.00
6  GOA                               38.98       10.96       72.36      32.35     122.00
7  GUJARAT                            0.00      621.15      164.29       0.00       0.00
8  HARYANA                            0.00           0           0       0.00       0.00
9  HIMACHAL PRADESH                   0.00           0           0       0.00       0.00
10 JAMMU & KASHMIR                  162.07           0      111.64       3.72    1159.61
11 JHARKHAND                       4177.54     3347.09     3897.21     950.39    1113.20
12 KARNATAKA                       1391.30           0           0       0.00       0.00
13 KERALA                           898.67           0           0       0.00    1798.70
14 MADHYA PRADESH                   184.91           0           0       0.00       0.00
15 MAHARASHTRA                      968.13      383.93           0       0.00       0.00
16 MANIPUR                          419.50      576.37      473.19     221.40     879.00
17 MEGHALAYA                          0.00       36.08           0     220.54       0.00
18 MIZORAM                           42.15           0           0       0.00       0.00
19 NAGALAND                         291.42      304.29      349.72      87.01       0.00
20 ORISSA                             0.00           0           0       0.00     395.20
21 PUNJAB                           178.45           0           0       0.00       0.00
22 RAJASTHAN                        123.75           0           0       0.00    1881.28
23 SIKKIM                             6.38           0       54.32       0.00       0.00
24 TAMIL NADU                         0.00           0           0       0.00       0.00
25 TRIPURA                            0.00           0       31.02       0.00       0.00
26 UTTAR PRADESH                   1103.16           0           0    3382.50    1529.50
27 UTTARANCHAL                      283.84           0           0       0.00       0.00
28 WEST BENGAL                     2865.83     2076.87        1003    2778.92       0.00
29 A & N ISLAND                     106.50       50.27       47.29      50.00      13.00
30 D & N HAVELI                      77.05        23.8       24.07      50.00       7.00
31 DAMEN & DIU                       31.89        1.68       28.59      50.00       0.00
32 LAKSHDWEEP                         0.00        3.35       44.81      50.00       0.00
33 PONDICHERRY                        0.00       32.02        9.87       0.00       5.00


 TOTAL    29284.98    14404.15    12276.37    12238.51   17094.99

IAY    :  Indira Awaas Yojana
SGRY-I   :  Sampoorna Grameen Rozgar Yojana
SGRY-II   :  Sampoorna Grameen Rozgar Yojana
SGSY     :  Swarnjayanti Gram Swarozgar Yojana
ARWSP    :  Accelerated Rural Water Supply Programme
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